Miniature Proportional Valves
Precision Fluidics
www.parker.com/precisionfluidics 1 800 525-2857
When you partner with the global leader in motion and control technologies, expect to move your business
and the world forward. From miniature solenoid valves to highly integrated automation systems, our
innovations are critical to life-saving medical devices and scientific instruments used for drug discovery
and pathogen detection. Not to mention, critical to decreasing time to market and lowering your overall
cost of ownership. So partner with Parker, and get ready to move, well, anything.

VSO® VSO® Thermally Compensated Proportional Valve
Dimensions
Ordering Information
Sample Part ID VSONC 1 S 11 V A F 8
Description Standard Model Number Series Body Series Elastomer Coil Selection Electrical Interface Pneumatic Interface
(Series 11 only except
with Option 5)
11: Series 11
C: FFKM/Brass
F
Q
: Wire Leads, 18" 0: Manifold MountV : FKM/Brass
Options
1 : 150 psid/0.010"
I :  FKM/Stainless Steel
2: 150 psid/0.020"
H : FKM*/Stainless Steel
A: 5.5 VDC
3 : 150 psid/0.030"
B: 8 VDC
4: 75 psid/0.040"
C: 11.5 VDC
5: 100 psid/0.050"
D: 13.5 VDC
6: 50 psid/0.065"
E: 20 VDC 8: 1/8" Barbs
F: 29 VDC
#: Max. Operating Pressure/Orifice Size
25 : Series 25
(available in
nickel-plated
brass only)
1 : Manifold Mount with
Screens
5: 10-32 Threaded
Female (Series 25)
P: PC Board Mount, 4 PC Pins
X: Max Voltage*
* Max Voltage for continuous full flow,
ambient temperature 55°C

Lone Wolf Lone Wolf Thermally Compensated Proportional Valve
Dimensions
Ordering Information
NOTE:  Please consult Parker Precision Fluidics for other considerations. For more detailed information, visit
us on the Web, or call and refer to Performance Spec. #790-002130-001 and Drawing #890-003079-001.
Sample Part ID LW 1 B V A F 8
Description Series Model Number Material Elastomer Coil Selection Electrical Interface Pneumatic Interface
A: 5 VDC F: Wire Leads, 18"-19" 0: Manifold Mount
B: 8 VDC  P : PC Board Mount, 4 PC
  Pins
1: 0-10 psi/0.024"
C: 11.5 VDC
D: 13.5 VDC
F: 29 VDC
8: 1/8" Barbs
1: Manifold Mount with
Screens
#: Max Operating Pressure/Orifice Size
V: FKMB: Brass
X: Max Voltage*
*Max Voltage for continuous
full flow, ambient temperature 550C
2: 0-20 psi/0.030"
3: 0-25 psi/0.036"
10
M
in
ia
tu
re
 P
ro
p
or
tio
na
l V
al
ve
s MD PRO
Non-Thermally Compensated Proportional Valve
0
5
10
15
20
25
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
0.065" Orifice
0.050" Orifice
0.040" Orifice
The MD Pro is a miniature solenoid-operated valve that controls gas fl ow
proportionaly to input current. This non-thermally compensated VSO® valve is
the economical solution for precise fl ow control.
Valve Type:
2-Way Normally Closed
Media:
Air, argon, helium, hydrogen,
methane, nitrogen, oxygen,
& others
Operating Environment:
32 to 140°F (0 to 60°C)
Storage Temperature:
-40 to 158°F (-40 to 70°C)
Length:
1.785 in (45.34 mm)
Width:
0.625 in (16.51 mm)
Height:
0.67 in (17.02 mm)
Porting:
1/8" barbs; manifold mount

MD PRO MD PRO Non-Thermally Compensated Proportional Valve
Dimensions
Ordering Information
Sample Part ID MDPRO 4 V A F 8 S
Description Series Model Number Elastomer Coil Selection Electrical Interface Pneumatic Interface Cleaning
F : Wire Leads, 18"
P: PC Board Mount 4 PC Pins
Options 4 : 75 psid/0.040" 8 : 1/8" Barbs
5: 100 psid/0.050"
A : 5.5 VDC
6
Q
: 50 psid/0.065"
B: 8 VDC
C : 11.5 VDC
D : 13.5 VDC
E : 20 VDC
F : 29 VDC
* Max Voltage for continuous full
flow, ambient temperature 55°C
#: Max. Operating Pressure/Orifice Size S : Standard
Cleaning
O: Oxygen Service
V : FKM  1 : Manifold Mount with
Screen*
X: Max Voltage*
* 43 Micron Screen
(Port 2)
: Quick Connect Spade
NOTE:  Please consult Parker Precision fluidics Division for other considerations. For more detailed info, visit us on the
Web, or call and refer to Performance Spec. #790-002206-001 and Drawing #890-003022-001.
ORDER
ONLINE
12
M
in
ia
tu
re
 P
ro
p
or
tio
na
l V
al
ve
s HF PRO
Non-Thermally Compensated Proportional Valve
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
50 psi
40 psi
30 psi
20 psi
10 psi
The HF Pro controls the fl ow of gas proportionally to input current. The valve
may be driven with DC current or Pulse Width Modulation. HF Pro achieves